amount not exceeding twenty thousand dollars ($20,000), the proceeds whereof to be 
applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 15, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 25, 1904. 

No. 661. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of twenty-

five thousand dollars ($25,000), to provide means for permanently bettering 
the Fifty-seventh Street Court-house, the Jefferson Market Court-house and 
the Harlem Court-house, in the Borough of Manhattan. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows:

[...]

." Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New 
York Charter, as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate 
and Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of 
New York, to an amount not exceeding twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000), for 
the purpose of providing means for permanently bettering the Fifty-seventh Street 
Court-house, the Jefferson Market Court-house and the Harlem Court-house, and that 
when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, the

[...]

lars ($5,000),  the proceeds whereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid." 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 15, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 25, 1904. 

No. 663. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of one hundred 

and thirty-five thousand dollars ($135,000), for the purpose of providing means 
for the acquisition of sites and the erection of buildings under the jurisdiction 
of the Commissioner of Public Charities. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section I.

[...]

Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 4og of the Laws of igo4, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York, to an amount not exceeding one hundred and thirty-five thousand dollars 
($135,000), for the purpose of providing means for the acquisition of sites and the 
erection of buildings under the jurisdiction of the Commissioner of Public Charities, 
and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the Board of Aldermen, 
the Comptroller is authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in

[...]

" Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter, as amended by chapter 4og of the Laws of Igo, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hereby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and twenty-five thousand dollars 
($125,000), in addition to the amount heretofore authorized, to provide means for the 
construction of bridges over the Gowanus Canal, in the Borough of Brooklyn, as 
follows:  
Hamilton Avenue Bridge.. .... 	... 	.. 	.... 	............ 	$70,000 00 
Union Street Bridge, Third Street Bridge, Ninth Street Bridge..........

[...]

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby recommends to 

the Board of Aldermen, in accordance with the provisions of section 56 of the Greater 
New York Charter, that the salary of the position of Secretary to the Commissioner 
of the Fire Department, Borough of Manhattan, be fixed at the rate of two thousand 
five hundred dollars ($2,500) per annum." 

Resolved, That the Board of Aldermen hereby concurs in said resolution and fixes 
the salary of the position of Secretary to the Commissioner of the Fire Department, 
Borough of Manhattan, at the rate of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) per 
annum. 

Adopted by the Board of Aldermen, November 15, 1904. 
Approved by the Mayor, November 25, 1904.  

P. J. SCULLY, City Clerk. 

BOROUGH OF THE BRONX. 

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS. 

NEw YORK, November 23, 1904. 
I herewith submit a report of the operations of the Bureau of Buildings, Borough of The

[...]

tither 5, 1875; and running thence easterly along 
the southerly line of Myrtle avenue eight bun-
dred fifty-five and ninety-six hundredths (855.96) 
feet to the westerly line of Leavitt street; thence 
southwesterly along the westerly line of Leavitt 
street six hundred nineteen and thirty-six hun-
dredths (619.36) feet; thence southerly and along 
the westerly line of Leavitt street five hundred 
thirty-seven and fifty-six hundredths (537.56)  feet 
to the northerly line of Congress avenue; thence 
northwesterly along the northerly line of Con-
gress avenue two hundred sixty-four and two hun-
dredths (264.02) feet; thence northerly along the 
easterly line of Congress avenue six hundeed sev-
enty and sixty-five hundredths (670.65) feet to 
Myrtle avenue, the point of beginning. The par-
cel containing 331,423  square fee[. 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THE